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.S March 2010
O & GAs CONSERVATION DivisioN 4+ 5- @W/%m st e

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION ~-& All Dlanks st s Elod

Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act,

MUST be submitted with this form. ’CL_
OPERATOR: License # _34257 APINo. 15.__169-20106 -~ 585 2
Name; Kansas Geological Survey If pra 1967, supply original completion data: ‘\
Address 1: __1930 Constant Avenue Spot Description: ___SW 1/4, SW 1/4, SW 1/4
Address 2: __-SW SWSW goe 32 wp 13 s R2__ I:] Eastm West
iy Lawrence state: KS 2 66047 . 3726 5';1;37 :eat from [¢] North / |:] South Line of Sect.ion
e . Feetfrom D East / m West Line of Section

Contact Person: ___Mike Dealy, L.G.

Footages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:

Phone: (316 ) _943-2343 x203 [Jne [sw s [Jsw
County: __Saline

Lease Name: Geis Wall #: 1

ChockOne: [_JOiwel [ JGaswen [Joe . []osa [ ]cathodic [ | waterSuppywen  [¥]oter _ Geophysical research

[(Jswo pPermit#: [ JenHR pPermit#s [ ]GasStorage Permit#
Conductor Casing Size: Setat: Cemented with: Sacks
Suirface Casing Size: ____10 3/4" Setat _ 281" Cemented with: __100 light pozmix Sacks
Production Casing Size: __ 7 5/8" Setat: _ 3345 Cemented with: __190 light pozmix Sacks

List {ALL) Perforations and Bridge Plug Sets:
ACO-1 did not list any perforations or bridge plugs. Open hole from 3345' to TD.

Elevation; _1224 ([let/[A1x8) 1o 3665 peTD: _NA Anhydrite Depth: ___NA

(Stone Corral Formation)
Caondition of Well: El Gooed |—__] Poor D Junk in Hole I___] Casing Leak at:

{Interval}
Proposed Method of Plugging (attach & separate page if additional space is needed):

1) sand the open hole back into the 7 5/8" casing te a minimum of 3295, 2} cap the sand with 10 sacks of cement, 3) 7 5/8' casing perforated at 330 and cement
circulated from 330" on the backside to surface, 4) cement plug inside 7 5/8' casing from 330" to surface, 5) remova casing from 4' to ground leve! and backfill with
clean compacted soll, 6} All methods, materials, supplies and equipment used to plug the well must comply with industry plugging standards and KRE&IE‘WED

1s Well Log attached to this application? ] Yes [/INo  1sACO-1fiea? [¢/] ves [_] no JUL 25 2011
If ACO-1 not filed, explain why:
KCC WICHITA

Pilugging of this Well will be done in accordance with K.S.A. 55-101 at, seq. and the Rutes and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission
Company Reprasentative authorized {o supervise plugging operations: Mike DealyJ_L-G-

Address: 4150 W Monroe St city: Wichita state: KS _ zip, 67209 .,
Phone: (316 ) _943-2343 x203

Plugging Contractor Licanse # _YVill be licensed per KCC regulations ..., _Contractor will be selected by State bidding process

Address 1: Address 2. _and will advised who conlractor is on CP-4.
City: State: Zip: P,
Phone: ( )

Proposed Date of Piugging (if known): _Date unknown at this time, however operator seeks to plug the well as soon as practical.

Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will be gyar, Opegtpr gn::S
Date; ~July 25, 2011 Authorized Operator / Agent:
{Signsture) 0

Malil to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 6720W




KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION Form KSONA-1

OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION Form Must Be Typed
CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE Al opom U\ e Sned

KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: €1 teny ] CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehote Imer) () -1 (Transfery 3 CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License # 34257 Well Location:

Name: Kansas Geological Survey _ . Swswsw . 32 wp. )3 s R 2 [JEastfIwest
Address 1: 1930 Constant Avenue Couny: ___Saline

Address 2: Lease Name: Geis Well #: 1

City: L.awrence state: KS _ 7zip; 66047 , 3726 it filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
Contact Person:_Mike Dealy, L.G. the lease below: .

Prone: (316} 943-2343x203 ¢,y (316 _ ) 943-1261 RECEIVED

Emall Address: __mdealy@kgs.ku.edu

JUL 26 201
Surface Owner Information: KCC WICHITA

CLARABELLE GEIS TRUST %SARABETH GEIS

Name: When filing a Form T-1 involving muftiple surface owners, attach an additionat
Address 1: 2214 CONDOLEA TERRACE sheet listing afl of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface

: owner infermation can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
Address 2: county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.
ciy: LEAWQOD Staie: KS__ gip, 66209 , 1656

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plal, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

(3 1 certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act {House Bill 2032), | have pravided the following to the surface
owner{s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this formy; 2} if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat{s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

0O 1 have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). 1 acknowledge that, because | have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that § am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

if choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the assaciated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

| hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and correct to the hest of my knowledge and belief.

Date: July 25, 2011 Signature of Operator or Agent: : Manager

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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CORPORATION COMMISSION

Sam Brownback, Governor, Mark Sievers, Chairman, Ward Ltoyd, Commiissioner, Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

KANSAS GEOLOGICAL SURVEY, UNIVERSITY OF KS July 28, 2011
1930 CONSTANT AVE
LAWRENCE, KS 66047

Re: GEIS #1
API 15-169-20106-00-00
32-13S8-2W, 511 FSL 5237 FEL
SALINE COUNTY, KANSAS

Dear Operator:

This letter is to notify you that the Conservation Division has received your plugging
proposal, form CP-1, for the above well and has reviewed the proposal for completeness. The
central office will now forward your CP-1 to the district office listed below for review of the
proposed plugging method. Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed
plugging method at least five (5) days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-
113(b)._If a workover pit will be used during the plugging of the well it must be

. permitted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the pit in
accordance with K.A.R. 82-3-600.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does
not include an inquiry into well ownership or the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.
This notice in no way constitutes authorization to plug the above well by persons not having
legal rights of ownership or interest in the well.

This notice is void after January 24, 2012. The CP-1 filing does not bring the above
well into compliance with K.A.R. 82-3-111 with regard to the Commission's temporary
abandonment requirements.

Sincerely,

Stie Gind

District: #2 Steve Bond
3450 N. Rock Road, Suite 601
Wichita, KS 67226

(316) 630-4000

Production Department Supervisor

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 « Fax (316)337-6211 » http://kec.ks.gov/



